RULE CHANGE 2009(02)

CHAPTER 20

COLORADO RULES OF PROCEDURE REGARDING ATTORNEY DISCIPLINE AND DISABILITY PROCEEDINGS, COLORADO ATTORNEYS' FUND FOR CLIENT PROTECTION, AND MANDATORY CONTINUING LEGAL EDUCATION AND JUDICIAL EDUCATION

C.R.C.P. 251.19. Findings of Fact and Decision

(a) Hearing Board Opinion and Decision. [No Change]
(b) Decision of the Hearing Board. [No Change]
(1) through (4) [No Change]
(5) For purposes of this Rule, the decision of the Hearing
Board shall be final and time for filing notice of appeal shall
commence as set forth in C.R.C.P. 251.267.
(6) [No Change]
(c) Decision of the Presiding Disciplinary Judge. [No
Change]
(1) through(4) [No Change]

Amended by the Court, <u>En Banc</u>, February 5, 2009, effective immediately.

By the Court:

Michael L. Bender Nathan B. Coats Justice, Colorado Supreme Court Justice, Colorado Supreme Court